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BG EDUGATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. ) To Contact U.S. Bank
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E 24-H Busi
SOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482 our Business
Solutions: 800-673-3555
* U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calls
internet; usbhank.com
NFORMAT!ONY L
like to remind you ofa

Thank you for choosing U.S. Bank. We're cornmitted to keeping you up 0 date on your account and wouid
recent change to our Night Deposit Agreement, effective April 14, 2023. If you utilize the night drop service, you may review the
revised Night Depository Service Standard Terms and Conditions online at usbank.com, request a copy by calling 800-USBANKS
(872-2657), or obtain a copy by visiting your local U.S. Bank branch. By continuing to use our night deposit services after April 14,
n(23, you accept and agree to these updated terms. If you have any questions, please call us at U.S. Bank 24-Hour Banking at

800-USBANKS (872-2657).

e

J.S. BANK SILVE
1.5. Bank National Associatio
\ccount Summary
# ftems

3eginning Balance on Apr3 6,795.72 Number of Days in Statement Period 30
Jther Deposits 2 175,000.00
vard Withdrawals 32 g,291.06-
Jther withdrawals 27 78,980.84-
shecks Paid 9 77,779.50-

Ending Balance on Apr 30, 2023 $ 15,744.32
Yther Deposits
Jate  Description of Transaction Aef Number Amount
\pr 12 Electronic Deposit From SIMPSON COU 901 $ 140,000.00

REF:23101_Q177149320N00 CASH DISB

Sard Withdrawals

sard Number: xxxx-xxxx-xxxx-so{)a
Jate Description of Transaction Amount
\pr 3 Recurring Debit Purchase On 040123 570-842-0986 KY

FSP*STORPLACE OF REF # 24445003092000901715 usi
*tﬂi****itﬁiaooa - o o
\pr 3 t B4

\pr 4 Debit Purchase - VISA O 040323 BOULDER CO
MINUTEKEY REE # 24055223094400799102180
*ki!*t****ﬁtaoos
\pr 4 Debit Purchase = BGWLINGGREEKY i

SAMS CLU
*****i’iii%‘k’!.rs- ¥
\pr 6 Recurring Debit Purchase
ADOBE *CREATIVE
*ﬁtiii*t**!tsoos

" On 040523 408-536-6000 CA
REF # 24492153095715440570 US1
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examine this statement immediately, We will assume that the balance ana Wakipat e anrse: =
correct unless you nolify us of an error.

Sutstanding Deposits

1. List any deposits that do not appear on your statement in the Outstanding Deposits section at
the left. Record the total.

2. Check off in your checkbook register all checks, withdrawals (including Debit Card and ATM}
and automatic payments that appear on your statement. Withdrawals that are NOT checked off
should be recorded in the Outstanding Withdrawais section at the left. Record the total.

~utstanding Withdrawals Enter the ending balance shown on this statement. S
DATE W_ Enter the total deposits recorded in the Outstanding Deposits section. s
Total lines 3 and 4. L R —

Enter the total withdrawals recarded in the Outstanding Withdrawals section.  §

Subtract line & from line 5. This is your balance. $

VI B

Enter in your register and subtract from your register balance any checks, withdrawals or other
debits (including fees, if any} that appear on your statement but have not been recorded in your
register.

9. Enter in your register and add to your register balance any deposits or other credits (including
interest, if any} that appear in your statement but have not been recorded in your register.

10. The balance in your register should be the same as the palance shown in #7. If it does not
maich, review and check all figures used, and check the addition and sublraction in your register.
If necessary, review and balance your statement from the previous month.

TOTAL 3

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES TO OUR CONSUMER CUSTOMERS
In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Checking, Savings, ATM, Debit Card, ACH, Bill Pay and Other Electronic Transfers
f you think your statement or receipt is wrang or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, we must hear from you no later {han 60 days™ after we sent you
e FIRST statement on which the error or probiem appeared. Telephone us at the number listed on the front of this statement or write to us at U.S. Bank, EP-MN-WS5D, 80 Livingston
ave., St. Paul, MN 55107
+ Tell us your name and account number.
. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an eror or why you need maore information.
. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected smor.
Ne will determine whether an error gecurred within 10 business days after we hear from you and will carrect any error promptly. It we need more time, we may take up to 45 days 10
nvestigate your complaint. For errors involving new accounts, point-oi-sale, of forsign-initiated transactions, we may take up to 90 days to investigate your complaint. if we decide to do this,
xe will eredit your account within 10 busingss days for the amount you think is in error, 36 that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation, If
e ask you to puk your complaint or question in writing and we do not receive it within 10 business days, we may not credit your account.

~Please note: Paper draft and paper check claims must be disputed within 30 days per Your Deposit Account Agreement.

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES TO OUR BUSINESS CUSTOMERS
=mrors related to any transaction on a business account will be governad by any agreement between Us and/or all applicable rules and regulations governing such transactions, including the

-ules of the National Automated Clearing House Association (NACHA Rules} as may be amended from time to time. If you think this statement is wrong, please tetephone us at the number
isted on the front of this statement Immediately.

CONSUMER BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY AEGARDING YOUR RESERVE LINE

What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement

f you think there is an errar on your statement, write to us at:

1.5, Bank, P.O. Box 3528, Oshkosh, W! 54903-3528.

n your letter, give us the following information:

. Account information: Your name and account number.

+ Doliar Amount: The doflar amount of the suspected emor.

. Description of problem: if you think there is an error on your bill, describe what you believe is wrong and why you betieve it is a mistake.

You must contact us within 60 days after the arror appeared on your statemarnt.

You must notify us of any potential errors i writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigate any potential errcrs and you may have 10 pay the amount in question.

Aile we investigate whether or not there has been an emor, the following are true:

» We cannot try to collect the amount in question, of report you as delinquent on that amount.

+ The charge in question may rermain on your statement, and we may continue 1o charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to
pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related 0 that amount.

+ While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance.

» We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

Reserve Line Balance Computation Method: To determine your Balance Subject to Interest Rate, use the dates and balances provided in the Reserve Ling Balance Summary section.

The date next to the first Balance Subject to Interest is day one for that balance and is applicable up to {but not including) the date of the next balance (if there is one). We muliiply he

Jalance Subject to Interest by the number of days itis applicable and add them up to get the same mumber of days in the billing cycle. We then divide the result by the number of bitling

fays in the cycle. This is your Balance Subject to Interest Rate. Any unpaid interest charges and unpaid tees are not inciuded in the Balance Subject to Interest. The “"INTEREST

SHARGE**" begins from the date of each advance.

REPORTS TO AND FROM CREDIT BUREAUS FOR RESERVE LINES
Ne may report information about your account to credit bureaus. Late payments, missed payments or other defaults on your account may pe reflected in your credit repoft.

CONSUMER REPORT DISPUTES

Ne may repont information about account activity on consumer and small business deposit accounts and consumer reserve lines to Consumer Reporting Agencies {CRA). As 2 result, this
nay prevent you from obtaining services at other financial institutions. If you beliove we have inaccurately reported information to & CRA, you may submit a dispute by calling 844.624.8230
ar by writing to: U.S. Bank Atin: Consumer Bureau Dispute Handling (CBDH), P.Q. Box 3447, Oshkash, W 54003-3447. In order for us to assist you with your disputs, you must provide:
Jour name, address and phone number, the accourt number, the specific information you are disputing, the explanation of why itis incorrect; and any supporting documentation {€.9-,
affidavit of identity theft}, if applicable.

rAuRL KoL iNG
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2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482

Al in.

Account Number:
1 458 1359 1925
Statement Period:

Apr 3, 2023
through
Apr 30, 2023

Page 2 of 7

J.5. BANK SIL

1.5, Bank National Association

>ard Withdrawals (continued)
>ard Number: xxxx-x000-00x-8003

T (CONTINUED)

Account Number 1-458-1359-1925

Amount

Jate Description of Transact:on Ref Number

\pr 12 Debit Purchase - 1001137958 37.83-
MARATHON PETROZ7 '
tiiﬂ*itkﬂtam ;

\pr 14 Debit Purchase - VISA 3500503917 14.84-
DOLLAR-GENERAL #
’*****‘*****8003

\pr: 20 Debit P'urt:hase ‘0400969546 27.35-
CLYET

\pr 20 Debit Purchase 'VISA On 041923 lyft.com CA 0400970449 30.61-
LYFT *RIDE WED REF # 24055233110400970449708
n****tiittt*aooa

\pr 20 Debif Purchase com CA 0400968693 53.98-
LYFT *A 110400963693416 '
it***t***ﬁta i .

\pr 20 Debit Purchase - VISA On 041723 800-435- 9792 X 9107770567 404.99-
SOUTHWES 5262 REF # 24692163109107770567156
i****ﬁiit*ttaooa

\pr 20 Débit Purcha 63471 NY 9900010100 921.53-
TOSHIBA B 1099000101 00030 ' -

\pr 21 Debit Purchase VISA On 042023 713-771 5901 ™ 0300609993 160.00-
FSP*DEVINE TOWNC REF # 24445003110300609993611

\pr 21 - . 0726132513 3,083.46-

\pr 24 Debit Purchase 1140678396 46.40-
OLIVE GARDEN 100 REF # 24164073111140678396176
tt*iittitttiaooa

\pr 24 -Debit Purchass - VIg 4868396375, 208.20-

- TRIPUS o '

\pr 24 Debit Purchase - VISA 4000071477 287.10-
Trip.com
************8003

\pr 24 Debit Purchase 2860 NY 4869397270 355.20-

' TF{[PUS 114869397270011 ' -

\pr 24 Debit Purchase - VISA On 042323 164-636-2860 NY 4868395170 378.40-
TRIPUS REF # 24492153114868395170298
t***tt****tﬁaoos

\pr 24 Debit Purchase = Vi 62860 NY _ 4869393388 853.26-
TRIPUS 114869393388106

\pr 25 Debit Purchase - VISA On 042423 833-8960077 NY 4328591633 150.80-
Trip.com REF # 24204293114328591633725
it*ttittttktaoos

\pr 28 Debit Purchase = VISA "0 2% yftcom CA 8400967294 135.99-
LYET *RiD {5233118400967294887 '
ai*ﬂt*i:{rﬁ#ggﬁs :

Card 8003 Withdrawals Subtotal $ 7,672.22-



SSPaIn. RoemeNnes
) 1458 1359 1925

Statement Period:
Apr 3, 2023
through

Apr 30, 2023

Page 30of 7

7S BANKSILY CKING . T {CONTINUED)
).5. Bank National Association Account Number 1-458-1359-1925

>ard Withdrawals (continued)
>ard Number: XXxx-XxXxx-»00x-8347

Jate Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount

\pr 3 Recurring Debit Purchase On 040223 615-8263500 TN 2280027187 $ 464.31-
KEYSTONE BUSINES REF # 24755423092280927187 US1
*tﬁtr**w*i*t8347

\pr 14 Debit Purchass - VISA O 041323 BOWLING GREE KY 4000002331 78,97-
PAWPAR 3104000002331521 -
t*iﬂ*i**ﬂ*B ]

\pr 21 Debit Purchase - VISA  On (041323 800-932-2732 TX 0108556401 30.01-
UNITED 0167 REF # 24692163110108556401575
ttttﬁtw*nkt*8347

\pr 21 ZVIBA GUNDO CA 0246700016 122.80-

0246700016058

\pr 21 Debit Purchase - VISA On 041323 EL SEGUNDO CA 0246700016 122.80-
EVA AIR 6957 REF # 24941443110246700016066
*titt**it*t*8347

\pr 27. O : o WA 6172582006 . 105.99-

1:16172532006034 5 :

\pr 28 Recurring Deblt Purchase On 042723 WWW.ROCKETLA CA 8000016010 39.99-
ROCKETLAW 877-75 REF # 24492163118000016010 US1
t*t**titt'tt834

\pr 28 Debit Purchast ' On 2725 HOUSTON TX. 8001049141 180.00-
ISHOPPES S 3E 4009583118001049141305

\pr 28 Debit Purchase - VIS o 723 BOWLING GREE KY 8131180734 199.00-
ANY LAB TEST NOW REF # 24755423118131180734843
kittl‘*ﬂkt*ﬁ*8347

\pr 28 ' : 7104079518 274.97-
SULLRVEL 117104079518568 o B
K ***ﬂ*.v:*i_vﬁ?fa_
Card 8347 Withdrawals Subtotal $ 1,618.84-
Total Card Withdrawais $ 9,291.06-
Jther Withdrawals
Jate  Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
\pr 3 Electronic Withdrawal To FFB PROP MGMT $ 4,150.00-
REF=230900130839640N00 1546989ACH Collec1049690
\pr 14 Zélle Instant : 50.00-
- On 04!14!23..
\pr 14 Zelle Instant 50.00-
On 04/14/23 ___ PMTID=USBmvDQedg6e
\pt 14 Zelte Instafit : o > i 50.00-
L OnOAA4RE e e PMT ID=USBGeudedagbi
\pr 14 Zelle Instant PMT To KANG SHAN 50.00-
On04/14/23 PMT ID=USBWBHpedrik
\pt 14 Zelié Instant .- : CPMT T XITONGRU 50.00-
- On 04/14/23 o
\pr 14 Analysis Service Charge_ o 1400000000 78.00-
\pr 14 Zelie Instant SR 5,834.00-
On 04/14/23 Sgnie -
\pr 19 Zelle Instant PMT To PEIYING CHEN 63.28-
On 04/19/23 7 PMT iD—USBWgnGeeTGS

\pr 19 Zelle instant -
On 04/19/23 -
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2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482

Account Number:
1458 1359 1925
Statement Period:
Apr 3, 2023
through

Apr 30, 2023

Page 4 of 7

J.S. BANK SILVER - BUSINESS

1.S. Bank National Association

Jther Withdrawais (continued)

i

" Account Number 1-458-1359-1925

Jate Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
\pr 21 Zelle Instant PMT To PEIYING CHEN 202.45-
On 04/21/23 PMT ID—USBanT efsbE
\pr 24 Zelle instant ' EN 262.93-
N O4/22/2 SBAEwWmeKcV
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawal To INTUIT PAYROLL S 1.75-
HEF_231 1 601 98157850N00 1 72261 667QQUICKBOOK8830658889
\pr-27 : N 21.00-
\pr 27 Electronic Wrthdrawa! To INTUIT PAYROLL S 400.00-
FIEF—231 160198157880N00 172261 66790U|CKBOOK8830658889
\pF 27 600.00-
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawal To INTUIT PAYROLL S 2,167.16-
REF=231160198157810N00 172261 667QQUICKBOOK8830658889
\pr- 27 ic Wi : : 3,364.00-
\pr 27 " To INTUIT PAYROLL S 3,800.00-
1 72251@5790u|CKBOOK8830653839 _
\pr 27 HTPAYRO : 4,000.00-
\pr 27 4,250.00-
\pr 27 4,250.00-
\pr 27 Electronic Wlthdrawal To INT UIT PAYHOLL S 4,250.00-
HEF—231 1 601 98157830N00 172261 66790UICKBOOK3830658889
\pr 27 ic:Wi : 4,500.00-
\pr 27 Electronic Wi'thdrawal To INTUIT PAYROLL S ' 4,500.00-
REF=231160198157750N0C 1722616679QUICKBOOKS830658889 _
\pr 27 troni o tL's. 4,500,00-
=F=2aT 7Ok, ;,.iCKBOOKSB:BOSSSSSQ R
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawal To INTUIT PAYROLL 5 27.261.24-
REF=231160198157820N00 1722616679QUICKBOOKS830658889
Total Other Withdrawals $ 78,980.84-
>hecks Presented Conventionally
~heck Date Ref Number Amount Check Date Ref Number Amount
231 Apr 14 9210559279 961.00 2236 Apr 13 8912839445 2,917.50
1232 Apr 28 9213162909 175.00 2237 Apr 13 8912866318 5,032.00
1233 Apr 28 9213162810 175.00 2238 Apr 14 0213314494 10,064.00
1234 Apr 13 8912839444 2,420.00 2239 Apr 20 8914083369 53,185.00
1235 Apr 13 8912839443 2,850.00
Conventional Checks Paid (9) $ 77,779.50-
3alance Summary
Jate Ending Balance Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance
\pr 3 1,817.41 Apr 14 111,140.93 Apr 24 85,046.21
\pr 4 1,734.06 Apr 19 145,802.62 Apr 25 84,895.41
\pr 6 1,679.07 Apr 20 91,179.16 Apr 27 16,924.27
\pr 12 141,641.24 Apr 21 87,457.64 Apr 28 15,744.32
\pr 13 128,421.74

Balances only appear for days reflecting change.

ANALYSIS SER)

\ecount Analysis Activity for; March 2023




1NN 2501 CreanON MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, ING. business Statement
Suigh! NWEE » 2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301k Account Number:
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104.5482 ) :;8 '; 3';;?92;

Statement Period:

Apr 3, 2023
through
Apr 30, 2023
Page 5 of 7
ANALYSIS SERVICE GHA o TTTTTTT{CORTINGED)
Account Number- 1-458-1359-1g25 3 0.00
Account Number- 1-458-1373-5910 $ 78.00
Analysis Service Charge assessed to 1-458-1359-1925 3 78.00
—_ | 7800
! Financial institutions are required by the State of lowa to charge salss taxes on certain servige charges related 1o checking acecounts. Any assessed tax
has been itemized on your statement.
Service Activity Detail for Account Number 1-458-1359-1925
service Volume Avg Unit Price Total Charge
Jepository Services
Combined Transactions/ftems 80 No Charge
Subtotal: Depository Services 0.00
_— 000
Fee Based Service Charges for Account Number 1-458-1359.1 925 3 0.00
—_— 000
Service Activity Detail for Account Number 1-458-1373-5910
Jervice Volume Avg Unit Price Total Charge
Jepository Services
Combined Transactions/iterng 4 No Charge
Subtotal: Depository Services 0.00
_— 000
¥ire Transfers
Incoming Intt Wire e o 1 16.00000 16.00
Bank- Fedwire Nm,ﬁepet,ﬁve R S S 1 40.00000 40.00
Wire Advice Mail 2 11.00000 22.00

Subtotal: Wire Transfers

78.00
Fee Based Service Charges for Account Number 1-458-1373-5910 3 78.00
— 7800
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7:55 AM BG Education Management Solutions Inc.
05/08/23 Balance Sheet Detail
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2023
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Cir Split Amount Balance
Fixed Assets 9,700.00
Furnlture and Equipment 9,700.06
Total Furniture and Equipment 9,700.00
Total Fixed Assets 9,700.00
Other Assets 0.00
Marketable Securities 0.00
Total Marketable Securities 0.00
Other Assets 0.0¢
Total Other Assets 0.00
Security Deposits Asset 0.00
Total Security Deposits Asset 0.00
Total Other Assets 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS 8,948.60 25,444.32
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 16,485.72
Liabilities 0.00
Current Liabilities 0.00
Accounts Payable 0.00
Accounts Payable 0.00
Bill 04/25/2023 Contr... Wei-Ping Pan Contract Agre... Inside Contract.. 27,261.24 27.261.24
Bill 04/25/2023 April 2...  Xiaosheng Ouyang April 2023 Sal.. Inside Contract.. 4,500.00 31,761.24
Bill 04/25/2023 April 2...  Xin Guan Aprit 2023 Sai.. Inside Contract.. 4,500.00 36,261.24
Bill 04/25/2023 April2...  Taylor 8. Martin April 2023 Sal.. Inside Contract.. 4,500.00 40,761.24
Bill 04/25/2023 April2...  Chen Sisi April 2023 Sal.. Inside Contract., 4,250.00 45011.24
Bill 04/25/2023 April 2...  Fan Song April 2023 Sal.. Inside Contract.. 4,250.00 49,261.24
Bi 04/25/2023 April 2., Yijuan Jia April 2023 Sal.. Inside Contract.. 4,250.00 53,5611.24
Bilt 04/25/2023 April 2...  Chang Xiaging April 2023 Sa Inside Contract.. 4,000.00 57,511.24
Bill 04/25/2023 April 2...  Mingxin Cheng April 2023 Sal.. Inside Contract.. 3,800.00 61,311.24
Bill 042512023 April 2., JiHui April 2023 Sal.. Inside Contract.. 3,364.00 64,675.24
Bill 04/25/2023 April 2...  Peile Tian April 2023 Sal.. Inside Contract.. 600.00 65,275.24
Bill 04/25/2023 April2... Legacy Cleaning April 2023 Sa Inside Contract.. 400.00 65,675.24
Bill 042712023 Pramo... Wei-Ping Pan April 2023 Sal.. Inside Contract.. 2,167.18 67,842.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Chang Xiaging 755-8-6218 US Bank -4,000.00 63,842.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Chen Sisi April 2023 Sal.. US Bank -4,250.00 59,592.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Fan Song April 2023 Sal.. US Bank -4,250.00 55,342.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Ji Hui 314459735 US Bank -3,364.00 51,978.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Legacy Cleaning April 2023 Sal.. US Bank -400.00 51,578.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Mingxin Cheng 683266156 US Bank -3,800.00 47.778.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Peile Tian 869866482 US Bank -600.00 47,178.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Taylor S. Martin April 2023 Sal... US Bank -4,500.00 42,678.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Wei-Ping Pan Contract Agre... US Bank -27,261.24 15,417.16
Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Xiaosheng QOuyang 210498345 US Bank -4,500.00 10,917.16
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 Xin Guan April 2023 3al., US Bank -4,500.00 6,417.16

Page 3



11:58 =T

X Receipt

PDF - MM KB
StorPlace of Greenwood
1628 Campbell Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42104
(270) 842-0986
Receipt
BG Education Management Systems
Meautin, Tayfor
2501 Crossings Bivd
Bowling Graan, KY 42104
Date: 4/1/2023 Unit#: 346
Time: 12:06 PM Move In; 12/6/2022
Entered By: Alison Paid Through:4/30/2023
Itam Unit Date Description Amount
M5 B inc Ral $162.00
Payment 47812023
Charge
Subtotal: SUL00
Payment Credit Visa 3003: $162.00
Card
M6 4§23 Payment Applied: 52,000.00 Property {38.00)
Protcction: 4172023
6 4172023 Payment AppHed: Rent (w/Invoice} KY: ($154.00)
1205
Subtotal: {8162.00)
Fodng Balasce: 350.00
Thank You
Signaturg
000914
Thank You!

(6



11:58

X Receipt N
PDF - 112 KB =
StorPlace of Greenwood
1628 Campbell Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42104
{270) 842-0986
Receipt
BG Education Management Systems
Martin, Taylor
2501 Crossings Blvd
Bowling Green, KY 42104
Date: 4/1/2023 Unit#: 508
Tine: 12:07 PM Move In; 11/29/2022
Enterad By: Alison Paid Through:4/30/2023
tem Unit Date Description Armount
508 Beginning Balmce: $202.00
Payment 4/1/1013
Charpe
Subtotal: 30.00
Payment Credit Visa .8003: 5202.00
Card
508 4172023 Payneent Applied: £2,000.00 Propeny (S2.00)
Prutection: 4172023
308 1724023 Paynent Applicd: Reni (w/invoice) KY: (S154,00)
200
Sulaptal (5202.08)
Endng Baance: $0.00
Thank You
Signaturg
n1ses6
Thank You!

(6



Keystone Business Solutions
3050 Business Park Cir
Suite 301

Goodlettsville, TN 37072
(615) 826-3500

Bill To:

BG Education Management Solutions
Attn: Terrill Martin

2501 Crossings Blvd

Suite 301

Bowling Green, KY 42101

United States

keystone

Date Invoice
03/31/2023 62318
Account

BG Education Management Solutions

Terms Due Date PO Number Reference
Net 10 Days 04/10/2023 Monthly Billing for April
Provided Services | Quantityl Price| Amount
Agreement BG Education Management Solutions - Basic Network Agreement
Basic Monitored Workstation - Cloud based antivirus and web content 1.00 $6.50 $6.50
filtering
Microsoft Tenant Administration for up 10 users 1.00 $30.00 $30.00
Agreement BG Education Mgt Solutions - Backup and Disaster Recovery
Infinite Retention Datto SAAS Protection 75-100 Users 1.00 $350.00 $350.00
Datto SAAS Additional License: Additional license quantity is just over the 11.00 $3.50 $38.50
current SAAS package pricing, but does not fall close enough to the next
package pricing level.
Total Provided Services: $425.00
Invoice Subtotal: $425.00
Make checks payable to Keysitone Business Solutions Sales Tax: $39.31
To pay online: i I: $464
1. Go to http://www.wearekeystone,com/ponaI Invoice Tota § 3
2. Click the "Account” button and select invoices Payments: $0.00
3. Click the "Pay Now" button Credits: $0.00
Balance Due: $464.31




LEASE AMENDMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into on June 17, 2022, by and between First Financial
Corporation, with an address of One First Financial Plaza, Terre Haute, IN 47807, successor by merger o

Hancock Bank & Trust Co. ("Landlord") and BGEMS ("Tenant").

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant entered into a Lease Agreement dated July 8, 2019, as amended
(“Lease™); and the parties now desire to extend the term of that Lease for an additional period.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the terms and covenants set out herein, and in the Lease.
the parties hereby mutually agree to the following:

1. The Term of the Lease shall be 12 months from the 1st of July 2022, expiring June
30, 2023.

The Lease and all subsequent amendments will continue to be valid and binding upon
the parties hereto, and all other terms and conditions of the Lease, except as modified
herein, shall remain in full force and effect.

Rent shall be Three-Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars (53,950.00) per month,
payable to First Financial.

o

Lo

Each person executing this instrument has been authorized to do so by proper authority and this
instrument is the act of the respective parties for the purposes stated above. In witness whereof, the parties
have executed this lease amendment on the day and year by their signature below:

Landlord:
Date: Signature:
Norman D. Lowery
Chief Operations Officer
Tenant:

Date: c’.ﬂ[} / W/VZ‘_,Q Signam_re: \\}‘p \f\;‘ m )A ;Zb
/ Tiﬂﬂvp"\ i';\np-.'»'//ce i O
Name:_|.Z.o¢: ]\ \\Lﬁdq SN




4/6/23, 11:43 AM

Minute Key Receipt

Minute Key <info@minutekey.com>

To: Taylor Martin <taylor.mar’rin@bgeducationms.org>

You don't often get email from fnfo@minutekey.com. Learn why this is important

YOUR APRIL 3, 2023 ORDER:

2x Brass Key $8.00
1x Brass Key Free
Subtotal $8.00
Tax $0.48
Total $8.48

Payment Method: Visa *8003

Become a KeyHero™

We've all felt the helpless frustration of being locked out, Scrambling to find
someone with our spare or paying way too much to enter into our own home.

Not anymorel KeyHero™ |ets you save the day, ANY day from ANYWHERE. How
heroic is that?

Download the free KeyHero™ App now

It's the only way to access your safe, secure and encrypted Digital Backups.

1ttps:,’/ou!Iook,ofﬁce,com,fmaillinbox/id/AAQkADQdZGUSdemLTcz...EtNDESZiOSOTFhLTVkDDRiji‘IMTMZYQAQAFDerSquVOgQZZYcTtmaU%3D Page 1 of 2



sam's club
Self Checkout

CLUB_HARGER Tpp TBo
(270 ) 761 - 7775
04703723 10:12 4139 04876 098 9098

Taylar

46974 TopEL 3397
1980203298 BATH TISSUE 22.28 ;|
1980331640 BLADFFGATN 20,98 71
U IHST su GLADFFRATH 4.00-x
U INST sy BATH TISSUE J.00-»

SUBTATAL 70.24
TAX 1 6.000 % 4.63
TOTAL 7487
VISR  TEND 14.87
US DEBIT LA LI I T TR 8003 1
APPROVAL 002343
AID 90000000980840
AAC D19F5F49534DROﬂF
TERHINAL # 22301907
*ND STGNATURE REQUIRED
CHANGE DuE 0.00

Additional Savings Thig Trip:
San's Instant Savings: $7.0p

Visit sensciub.con tp sae YOur savings

# ITEHS SOLD 3
TG

PEOHEMRE R GEy aa



ek ORIGINAL invoice Information
345 Park Avenue

‘ San Jose CA 95110-2704 fnvoice Number 2420998069
United Sratas Invoice Date

05-APR-2023
Adobe Federsl TaxiD. 77-0019522 PaymentTerms  Credit Card
Purchase Order 05CBASCBES | 87BAEIFBA
Ordar Number 7082420002
Customer Number 1249766754
Currency usp

Bill To

Taylor Martin
KY 42104

INVOICE

Item Details

FRODUCT NUMBER FRODUCT DESCRRTION QUANTITY UsaT UNIT PRICE NET AMOUNT TAKX RATE TAXES TOTAL
s c:amcmnlwm 1EA 5499 5499 000% a00 5499
Invoice Total
NET AMOUNT. (usD) 5499
TAXES (SEE DETAILS FOR RATES) 0.00
Cnrllmeﬂs:

Billing Contact

h adobe. htmi

Thank you for your business! Page 1of1
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AMERicAN Business Gold Card
EXPRESS BG EDUCAT!ON MANAGEM
TERRILL D MARTIN
Closing Date 03/21/23 Next Closing Date 04/20/23
Ccount Ending 0-41008

New Balance
Minimuym Payment Due

Payment Due Date

ave to pay 3 |ate fee of

Ifyou make No additiong| |

pay. about..,

Only the
Minimum Payment pye

Payment Coupon Pay by Computer
Do not staple or yse Paper clips americanexpress.com/

usiness

TERRILL D MARTIN
BG EDUCATION MANAGEM
STE 301E

2501 CROSSINGS BLVD

ay
your Pay Qyer Time APR may be increased to the Penaity ApR of 29.99

I You will Pay off the balance ' And you wij| pay an
charges ang each month You | shown on this statement jn ;' estimated tota) of...

Late Payment Warning: If you do not pay the Minimum Payment Due by the
of 04/1 5/23, you m $39.00 and
%,

, call 1-888-7334139.

p.1/7

Customer Care: 1 ‘800~492*3344
TTY: Use Relay 711

Website; americanexpress.com

Membership Rewardse Points
Available and Pending as of 02/28/23
33,062

Fo; more details about Rewargs, please

visit arnerrcanexpress.com/rewardsinfo

Account Summary

Pay In Fyj Portion

Previous Balance $3,121.48
Payments/Credr'ts -$3,121.48
New Charges +$938.80
Fees +$0.00
New Balance = $938.80
Pay Over Time Portion
Previous Balance $324.88
Payments/Credits -$324.88
New Charges +$1,481.3p

Fees +$0.00
Interest Charged +$0.00
New Balance =

Minimum Due

Account Total

Previoys Balance
Payments/(_'redits -$3,446.36
New Charges +$2,420.10
Fees +$0.00
Interest Charged +$0.00
New Balance

Minimum Payment Due

Pay Over Time Limit $2,000.00
Available Pay Over Time Limit $518.70
Days in Billing Period: 33

Pay by Phone Account Ending 0-41008
T-800—472-929?

Enter 15 digit account # on gJ| Payments,
Make check Payable to American Express,

Payment pye Date
04/15/23

New Balance
BOWLING GREEN Ky 42104-548> $2,420.10
Minimum Payment Due
$973.80
See reverse sige for instructions AMERICAN EXPRESS s -
on how to update your address, PO BOX 6031 Amount Enclosed
phone number, or emajj, CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6031

,l”Il”l‘lllll”’l‘[ll’l‘ll’l”rl”lllll”ll“”ll”llll”ll”ll
nuunau%ﬁumzaeual 17



Business Gold Card p.3/7
AME:::::;S BG EDUCATION MANAGEM
TERRILL D MARTIN
Closing Date 03/21/23

Account Ending 0-41008

Customer Care & Billing Inquiries 1-800-678-0745 . .
International Collect 1-336-393-1111 E Website: americanexpress.com
Lost or Stolen Card 1-800-678-0745
Express Cash 1-800-CASH-NOW Customer Care Payments
Large Print & Braille Statements 1-800-678-0745 &Billing Inquiries PO BOX 6031

P.0.BOX 981535 CAROL STREAM IL
EL PASO, TX 60197-6031
79998-1535

Hearing Impaired
Online chat at americanexpress.com or use Relay dial 711 ang 1-800-678-0745

[ Payments and Credits
Gummary

Pay In Full Pay Over Time ¢ Total

Payments ,_f_f;%‘ﬂ-i{_,*_,_,_,ﬂ?j@k_f — $344636
Credits B - _7_7_39.()& o __7__7_7_75_020_ - $0.0i_
Total Payments and Credits -$3,121.48 -$324.88 -$3,446.36

| Detail *Indicates posting date '

Payments Amount
03/15/23*  MOBILE PAYMENT - THANK You 7 -$3,446.36

[ New Charges 7
7

‘ Summary
Pay In Full Pay Over Time ¢ Total

Total New Charges $938.80 $1,481.30 $2,420.10
' Detail # - denotes Pay Over Time activity ,

TERRILL D MARTIN
Card Ending 0-41008

Amount
02/23/23 Networksolutions.com 800-361-5712 FL $27587 ¢
. 888-642-9675 S~ s — SRS e
03/01/23 Southwest Airlines DALLAS X $755.96 ¢

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES (MASTE

From: To: Carrier: Class:

NASHVILLE NEW ORLEANS INTERN WN B

NASHVILLE WN B

Ticket Number: 5262426189158 Date of Departure: 03/06

Passenger Name: MARTIN/TERRILL DEMONT
_ Document Type: PASSENGER TICKET Ry e -
03/01/23 MEPCO*CAR SHIELD 800-709-6545 IL $95.39 ¢
. 800-709-6545 e oS
03/08/23 HERTZ CAR RENTAL OKLAHOMA CITY OK $354.08 ¢

Location Date
Rental: NEW ORLEANS LA 23/03/06
Return: NEW ORLEANS LA 23/03/08

Agreement Number: 158115926
Renter Name: MARTIN /TERRILL

Continued on reverse



TERRILL D MARTIN Account Ending 0-41008 p. 4/7

‘ Detail Continued # - denates Pay Over Time activity ’

Amount
03/18/23 DELTA AIR LINES ATLANTA $938. 580
DELTA AIR LINES
From; To: Carrier: Class:
NASHVILLE MINNEARQL|S INTERN DL I
NASHVILLE DL |
Ticket Number: Q0623711114320 Date of Departure: 03/2;

Passenger Name: MARTIN/TERRILL DEMONT

Document T pe: PASSENGER TICKET
kk_ ‘,\1_\___,L_RH
! Fees I

Amount
Total Fees for this Period $0.00
R\\_E_R_
ulterest Charged ,
Amount
Total Interest Charged for this Period $0.00
_— T ———— %000

About Trailing interest
You may see interest on YOUr next statement even if You pay the new balance in full and on time and make no new charges, This is called
‘trailing interest”. Trailing i i h i i i

Totai Fees in 2023
Total Interast in 2023

Uﬂerest Charge Calculation 7

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR} is the annyaj interest rate on Your account,

Annual Balance Subject interest
Percentage Rate to Interest Rate Charge

] T _Pe _ ——— Lharge
26.74% (v) $0.00 $0.00

Pay Over Time option
_ - -_ i
Total $0.00
&\¥HE‘RX_, _
(v} Variable Rate

Information on Pay Over Time

Thereis a no Pre-set spending limit on your Card
No Preset Spending Limit means your spending limit is flexible. Unjike 3 traditional card with & set limit, the amount YOu can spend
adjusts based an factors such as your purchase, Payment, and credit history,

Continued on next page
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Ebank. L Preliminary Receipt

Date: March 31, 2023
Type of Wire: Domestic Business

Your wire transfer request was submitted for review and processing.

A few notes about your transfer:
* Your banker will contact you if we need more info.
* You may get a call from another banker to confirm the details of your request.

* Once the transfer is processed, you can see it by logging into usbank.com and viewing your transaction history.

Contact your local banker with any questions.

WIRE INFORMATION
Customer and Account Information

Account {as shown on the system)
BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
TERRILL D MARTIN

XXXXXXXX5810
Wire Amount (USD): $2,850.00
Wire Fee: $40.00

“Beneficiary may receive less due to fees charged by the beneficiary’s bank and foreign taxes.

Beneficiary information:
HKXXXRXT647
Blackboard Inc.

3585 Atlanta Avenue
Hapeville , GA 30354

[ttt |

WIREPR 0212022



M (D 192%7559 0

Blackboérd Open balance (BG Education Management Solutions Inc. -
00001712) Please confirm receipt

1 message

Javier Hurtado <javier‘hurtado@anthology.com> Wed, Mar 29, 2023 at 12:43 PM
To: terrill. martin@gmail.com <terrill. martin@gmail.com>

Good day,

Hope this emails finds you well,

I would appreciate if you could provide me an update over confirming the receipt of the attached invoice
#1389680 which is due on 03/30/2023. Please confirm receipt and payment date.

Please be aware we have changed our remittance information

Please remit payments to:

Instructions for Payments by Electronic Fund Transfer

Account Name: Blackboard Inc.

Bank Name: Wells Fargo

Account Number: 4122157647

Wire routing number: 121000248

SWIFT: WFBIUS6S

Bank Address: 420 Montgomery Street, San Francisco CA 94104

Instructions for Payments by Check:

Payment address (as it should appear on payment envelopes to avoid delays):




Blackboard Inc. 6

PO Box 931126
Atlanta, GA 31193-1126

Lockbox Services 931126
Blackboard Inc.

3585 Atlanta Avenue
Hapeville GA 30354-1705

Thank you.
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me as | would be more than happy to assist.

Please Note Blackboard will never ask you to update remittance information via email. Please contact
your A/R representative with any questions or concerns

Regards,

[Quoted 1ext hudden]
[Quated iext hidden]



Biackboard Inc, =_ _ l NVO'C E =

Blackbkoard 11720 Plaza America Dive < " invoice Date:  Feb28,2023
or -
Invaice Number: 1389680

Reston, VA 20190 Customer No: 00001712

United States Customer PO:
Bill To Payment Terms: Nel 30
BG Education Management Solutions, Inc. : PDt!e ?Tg"t: Mar 30. 2023
Teriill Martin Lo it S N
2501 Craossings Blvd., Suite 301A-F Billing Questions
Bowling Green KY 42104 Email: Cperations @blackboard.com
United States FEIN (USA):52-2081178

GST (CANADAY):86533 4619 RT0001;BC PST10163504
Please Remit

Checks: Electronic Fund Transfers:
Blackboard Inc Account Name: Blackboard Inc.
P.O. Box 200154 Account Number. 3300605682
Pittsburgh, PA 15251-0154 ABA Wires & ACH: 121140399
United States Swift Code: SVBKUSES

Bank Name: Silicon Valley Bank
Bank Address:3003 Tasman Drive
Santa Clara, CA 95054

1.00 EA AS-LRN-SAAS1 BLACKBOARD LEARN SAAS BASIC 2,500.00
1-1,500 Users

1.00 EA BBA-LCR BB ACADEMY LCR 100.00

1.00 EA BBA-LCR BB ACADEMY LCR 100.00

Subtotal: usD 2,700.00

Total Taxes: USD 150.00

Amount Due; usp 2,850.00

Notwithstanding the amounts set forth in this invoice, you may owe additional amounts for your usage to date and, additionally, this
invoice does not contemplate amounts owed for any future overages.

Blackboard reserves all rights to invoice for these additional amounts,

Please indicate your institution name and invoice number(s) on remittance to ensure proper application of payment.

Failure to comply with this request may result in returned payment.

Blackboard Inc.
For a copy of the Blackboard Inc W-9 form,
please go to: hitps:/secure.blackboard.com/Aegal/BBInc/Wg/ Page 10f 1






Fwd: Your Zelle(R) payment has been deposited.

n: Terrill Martin terrill.martin@gmail.com
Taylor Martin taylor.martin@bgeducationms.org
Wed, Apr 5, 2023, 4:13 PM

Salary for kenyetta Martin.

Terrill Martin &2z
President & CEO
BG Education Management Solutions, Inc.

https://www.bgeducationms.org

2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301A-F
Bowling Green, KY 42104
270-792-9330 (Cell)

terrill.martin@gmail.com

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: U.S. Bank Alerts <usbank@notifications.usbank.com>
Date: Fri, Mar 31, 2023, 6:49 AM

Subject: Your Zelle® payment has been deposited.

To: <terrill.martin@gmail.com>

usbank Zelle

Your Zelle® payment of
$2,917.00 to Kenyetta Martin
has been deposited.

Sent from account ending in: 5910
Received date: 03/31/2023

Got rent to pay or a gift to send? Log in and schedule your payment

1/3



awmmﬂmwu‘.uwmmou,mma
2 T / J i [ !,

/
M e 3l
o

i




:o z_.m mum:..o:n mo_cn_oau :
501 Crossings Blvd., Suite #301
woz.__._ reen, KY 42104

0-792-9330 -




DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #2658
1823 CAVE MILL Rp,
BOWLING GREEN, Ky 42104
(2702 715-1120

SALE TRANSACTION

5 CRAYOLA MARKERS 10CT $3.00
71662077228

5 URAYDLA MARKERS 10CT $3 00
71662077228

S LRAYOLA SUPERTIPS 20C $4.00
(1662081065

5 CRAYOLA SUPERTIPS 20C $4.00
11662081065

Tax:  $14 .00 @ 6.0% $0 84

Hems 11 Transactian: 4
Balance to Fay
Visa

PAYMENT CARD PURCHASE TRANSACT ION
CUSTOMER cory

US DERIT REERRERE K AXB0( 3
Type:  Chip Read Auth Code: 005611
ATD RGOD0000980R40 PAN Seq:

VR 8000088000 TSI: 6C00

[GIE 06011203A08000

MID: TARERAXDTOTZ TID: *#%%6000
TOTAL PURCHASE $14 84

No Cardhoider Verification
Please retain for gour records

Save Time. Save Haney.
Every Day! At Oallar General

STORE  TILL TRANS DATE
FAACE 4 87837 04-12-23 2:33 py

Yo.r cashier yag: SCO

S

99
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P ARs o N : 2504 Russellville Road W@m ORD ER

DATE

LOCKSMITH SERVICE, INC. Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101 INVIOICE
HASToEFFICIENTeSERVICE 970, gag.ggnr No. 92411

Name | -~ /

CITY, STATE, zip

DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

DUPLICATE KEYS T M.
ORIGINAL KEYS [ e
DEADBOLT (TYPE)
&' KNOBSET (TYPE)
= LOCKSET (TYPE)
w
= ;
g
= —
SUB-TOTAL i1
TAX : '
TOTAL
MATERIAL ) i
DESCRIPTION HRS. /RATE AMOUNT
LABOR TO INSTALL ABOVE D in .
9 85
CYLINDER COMBINATION CHANGE
fr——— L 7
SAFE COMBINATION CHANGE
e ol
g EMERGENCY HOME / AUTO LOCKOUT SERVICE i
E SERVICE CALL
5
SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL LABOR

TOTAL

AUTHORIZATION FOR SECURITY / EMERGENCY SERVICES: | hereby certiy that | have the authority to order the lock, key or security work designated at the
right. Further, | agree to absolve the locksmith who bears this authorization from any and all claims arising from the performance of such work.

CUSTOMER's PAYMENT
SIGNATURE _____ —_— . EECEED o
CUSTOMER INFO-

NAME

ADDRESS

PHONE

MILEAGE

MEMBERSHIP # LICENSE #
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Sent from account ending in- 1925
Receiveq date: 04/1 4/2023

Search Caiendar
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Your Ze|je® Payment of $50 gq
to Huan Zhang has been
depositeq.

Sent from account ending in: 1925
Received date: 04/14/2023

Thanks for using Zelle® 44 U.S. Bank.

If youd like to view this transactr'on, log in to your account.

Manage your alerts

You are receiving thig alert becayse you're enrolleq in Zelle® g4 U.S. Bank.

-S. Bank automatically alerts Customers of Zellg® activity. If yoy did not
initiate the action noted above or need assistance related to thig alert pleage
call BOD-USBANKS (8?2-265?).

Need assistance?

& Q =

Mail Search Calendar



Your Ze|le® Payment of
$5,834.00 to Kenyetta Martin
has been deposited.

Sent from account ending in: 1925
Received date: 04/14/2023

Got rent to Pay or a gift to seng? Lo

Og In and schedyle your payment
today - you can even make it a recyr

ring payment f you'd like.
Thanks for using Zelle® at U.S. Bank
If you'd like to view this transaction |oq in [0 your account
Manage your alerts
You are receiving this alert D€Cause you're enro led in Zelle® at |J &

U.S. Bank automatically alerts Customers of

initiate the action noted above or need ass Slance related to this dlert pleas
call 800-USBANKS (872—2657)

Need assistance?

Loginto your account ang Select "Contact Us” from (Ne service menu or in
the U.S. Bank Mobile App. select Help & '

Log in now )

23






BOSSLASER Invoice

640 Boss Laser Way f Due Date Date Tnvoice # W
Sanford, FL 32771 t —— 3/14/2023 138059 |
Bill To Ship To
North Oldham Middle School North Oldham Middle School
Craig Grimm Craig Grimm
1801 S ighvay 179
oshen

D Please check box if address is incorrect or has changed, and indicate
change(s) on reverse side. = —= = 7 =
@alance Due ; $961.00

New e-mail address? Enter here:

BOSS Laser’ LLC PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

( P.O. No. Terms SO No. | Rep )

There will be a $35 charge for all returned checks.
A 1.5% monthly finance charge will be assessed for open invoices over
60 days from invoice date, 18% per annum,

33500196-00 Net 30 KA

iption : (Ol | - Rate - Amount
400601 PiBurn Roller Rotary Attachment, Standard Feet I 849.00 849.00
400610 400610 PiBurn Magnetic Feet Upgrade Kit l 84.00 84.00
BL-001 Shipping Charges 28.00 28.00
\
Check payments should be made payable to: Boss Laser, LLC.
We accept credit card and ACH payments, please call for more information, Please send payment to:
640 Boss Laser Way, Sanford, FL 32771
This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained or disclosed Total $961.00
may be used for that purpose. Balances not paid within the stated terms shall _
incur interest at the highest rate permitted by law. In the event of a dispute over || Payments/Credits $0.00
payment, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all attorneys' fees and
other costs and interest. &alance Due $961.00 )
Phone # Fax # E-mail Web Site
407-878-0880 407-878-0837 accountsreceivable@bosslaser.com www.bosslaser.com
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® pPayment of $63.28
to Peiying Chen has been
depositeq.

Sent from acc

ount ending in: 1925
Received dat

€. 04/19/2023

Manage your alerts

You are receiving this g,
us.
initiat
call 80p-

ert becayse You're enrolled jn Zellg®
Bank aulomaucauy a

atU.s. Bank.
lerts Customers of Zelie® 5
e the action noted a

tivity. If you did not
bove or Need assistance related to thig alert pleage
USBANKs ( 872~265?).

g=

Need assistance?
“Contact s fro
the U S, Bank Mobile App, select

Loginto Your accoynt and select
Help & Services
Login now »

m the servjce Mmenuy, or in
from the main meny

Search

Calendar



Fwd: Your Zelle(R) Payment has been deposited.

Terrill Martin terriH.martm@gmail.com
Taylor Martin taylor.martin@bgeducationms.org
Wed, Apr 19, 2023, 8:24 pMm

Terrill Martin 5 2

President & CEQ

BG Education Management Solutions, Inc.
hﬂgg:[/www.bgeducationms.org

2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301A-F
Bowling Green, KY 42104
270-792-9330 (Cell)
terrill.martin@gmail.com

—————————— Forwarded message -------__
From: U.S. Bank Alerts <usbank@notifications.usbank.com>
Date: Wed, Apr 19, 2023, 7:35 PM

Subject: Your Zelle® pPayment has been deposited.

To: <terrill. martin@ mail.com>

usbank Zelle

Your Zelle® payment of
$275.03 to Fang Shen has
been deposited.

Sent from account ending in: 1925
Received date: 04/1 9/2023



TOEEMe I LI VWL LUSTHIYL I VYU UL AP 19

Taylor Martin martinsamone98@gmail.com
Taylor Martin taylor.martin@bgeducationms.org
Wed, Apr 19, 2023, 1:14 PM

You don't often get email from martinsamone98@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Lyft Receipts <no-reply@lyftmail.com>
Date: Wed, Apr 19, 2023 at 10:51 AM

Subject: Your ride with Loengrin Miguel on April 19

To: <martinsamone98@gmail.com>

lyf

APRIL 19, 2023 AT 10:24 AM

Thanks for riding with Loengrin
Miguel!

100% of tips go to drivers. Add a tip

Lyft fare (16.96mi, 24m 39s) $18.34
Texas Surcharge $0.65
Priority Pickup Upgrade $3.80
Tip $4.56

Visa Visa *8003 $27.35

1/4



M G ma i , Taylor Martin <martinsamone98@gmail.com:
Your ride with Tony on Aprij 19

Lyft Receipts <no-rep!y@lyftmail.com> Fri, Apr 28 at 10:47 AM
To: <martinsamone98@gmail.c:om>

lyf

APRIL 19, 2023 AT 12:35 py

Thanks for riding with Tony!

100% of tips go to drivers. Add a tip

Lyft fare (16.80mi, 31m 10s) $21.12
Priority Pickup Upgrade $3.66
Texas Surcharge $0.73
Tip $5.10

Visa Visa *8003 $30_61



1] Gmaijl
Your ride with Abioduyn on April 19

Lyft Receiptg <no—reply@fyﬂmai|‘.com>

To: <martr’nsamone98@gmail.com>

APRIL 19, 2023 At 8:21 AM

Fri, Apr 28 at 10:47

Thanks for riding with Abioduyn!

100% of tips go to drivers, Add 3 tip

$1.05
$7.87
$32.50
$3.40
$1.55
$1.15
$2.39
$1.24
$1.20
$1.63

$53.98
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APRIL 20

HOU + BNA

Houston (Hobby) to Nashville

Confirmation # 4J WU 6T

Confirmation date: 04/17/2023

PASSENGER Taylor Samone Martin
RAPID REWARDS # Join or Log in
TICKET # 5262444505948

EST. POINTS EARNED 4,355

Rapid Rewards® points are only estimations,

Your itinerary

UZ3  Est Travel Time: 1h 55m

DEPARTS ARRIVES
FLIGHT
#2080  HOU 07:30y 7~ BNA 09:25,
Houston (Habby) Nashville

Payment information

mm

Air - 4JWueT Visa ending in 8003
Base Fare Date: April 17, 2023

$
U.S. Transportation Tax 3 27.22 Payment Amount: $404.99
u.s. 9711 Security Fee 3 5.60
U.S. Flight Segment Tax 5
U.S. Passenger Facility Chg 3

Total $ 404.99

Your ticket number: 5262444505948

All your perks, all in one Place. (Pius 3 few reminders.)

Al-A15 Priority boarding. If you neeq fo cancel your flight, no warries, Business Sglact

Business Select® fare: Your two bags fly free®2 no change® or cancel fees, and
i ‘ fares are refundabie.”'ll.gam more.

&« v Reply to All

= Q =

Mail Search Calendar

\



Fwd: Toshiba Business Solutions : Credit Card Payment Complete

Terrill Martin terrill.martin@gmail.com
Taylor Martin taylor.martin@bgeducationms.org
Tue, Apr 18, 2023, 11:02 AM

Toshiba.

Terrill Martin & ZIH
President & CEO
BG Education Management Solutions, Inc.

https://www.bgeducationms.org

2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301A-F
Bowling Green, KY 42104
270-792-9330 (Cell)
terrill.martin@gmail.com

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Toshiba <tbsnorthcentral.ar@tbs.toshiba.com>

Date: Tue, Apr 18, 2023, 3:45 AM

Subject: Toshiba Business Solutions : Credit Card Payment Complete

To: <TERRILL.MARTIN@gmail.com>

Toshiba Business Solutions
Credit Card Payment Complete (034-0196421512)

The following transactions have been paid from your credit card ending in 8003 as directed. This
email serves as a receipt for the payment.

Payment Reference 034-0196421512

Payment Date: Apr18 2023

Vendor: Toshiba Business Solutions

T — BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC
Customer ID: 3013385-2562

Billed To: Taylor Martin

1/2



5942832
5960287
5981202
Subtotal:

Surcharge:

Total:

299.10 USD
299.10 USD
299.10 USD
897.30 USD

24.23 USD
921.53 USD

2/2



Payment Receipt

wOvIINE SABVACHS
P Baevicd B IesPET Dby

. . Transaction Date/Time: 04/20/2023
7For C(')[jiﬁrmatlon #30017 05:30 AM

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you, we value your business. - - ***The greatest compliment you can give is a
referral. Please let me know if you a have family or friends we can help with transportation needs *** -

Method: Other ** 8003

Total Paid: $160.00

Transactions: AUTH_CAPTURE $160.00 (7338697583)

Client: Taylor Martin

Trip Confirmation# 30017

Trip Date & Time: 04/20/2023 05:30 AM

Routing Information: Pick-up Location: 7303 S Peek Rd Richmond, TX (US) 77407

Drop-off Location: HOU, Southwest Airlines 2280, From/To: BNA, Term/Gate: 47

Charges & Fees

Flat Rate/Tolls £433.33
Std Grat 20.000% $26.67
Reservation Total: $160.00
Payments/Deposits: $160.00
Authorizations: $0.00
Total Due: $0.00

Issuer Response Code: 00

Auth Code: 020067

Customer Code: Taylor Mar




D&T Travel & Tours inc,

3948 Legacy Drive Sujte 106 Box 304
Plano, Tx 75023

Phone: (972) 680-0087

E-maij: gi.dttravel@sbcglobaf.net

INVOICE % 2304002
Date: Apr, 18, 2023

Bill to: Mr. Martianerrill.D

DESCRIPTION
1. BNA/ORD/TPE/PEK - PVG/TPE/SFO/BNA 5 Passengerg

USSBZSS.OO X 5 USS16425.00

2. MSY/ORD/TPE/PEK ~ PVG/TPE/SFO/MSY 6 Passengersg

US$3360. 00 X 6 USSZOl60,00

3. MSP/ORD/TPE/PEK - PVG/TPE/SFO/MSP 1 Passenger

USSBZB0.00 X 1 US$3280.00

4, SDF/ORD/TPE/PEK

PVG/TPE/SFO/SDF 3 Passengerg

US$3405.00 X 3 US$10215.00

5. BNA/ORD/TPE/PEK - HKG/TPE/SFO/BNA 1 Passenger

US$3105.00 X 1 US$3105.00

NoTE . The pri
availability.

Make ajf checks Payabletop g T Trave|,
If you have any questiong concernfng this invoice, Contact (972) 680-0087 Or e-majl gl.dttrave!@sbcglobaf.net.

THANK YOU FoR YOUR BUSINESg
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SignafureSigns.com '! n Y#c_)i ¢e Number 18236

{270 745"'9954 Estimate Number:
AL Requesteg Date; No Date Specifie
1736 31w BY-PAgg hip Via:
BOWLING GREEN. KY 42101 Clerk: ¢
Phone: 270-745-9954 Order Date 472002023 - 10:47Ap
Fax: 270-?45-—9967 Due Date 4/24/2023 _ 5:03 pp
Printed Date; 4/20/2023 - 10:47:35AM

External Customer #: 0
Bill To: Ship To:
CASH2023 CASH2023

BOwLing GREEN, ky

BOWLING GREEN, Ky
Phone: Ext: / Fax: Phone: Ext: ! Fax:
E-Mail: E-Maif:

INVOICE DESCRI‘PTION
BGEMS Gt SET TERRLL MARTIN

Product Coge Sides  Color Quantity Ver Price @ Total

AD SPECIAL 1 Black 20.00 0.00 0.00 .00 $120.00 $2,400.00
PER EACH PER EACH PER EACH

ASY 88660 ITEM 3 GFre12

B8IG 5 OPHEL 14 GIFT SETS

Quantity
1.00

Depth
1.00

. 0.00
PER EACH PER EACH

NoteslShip to:

Sub-Totg)

$2,681.00
Taxable $2.681.00
Non-Taxable $0.00
Sales Tax $174 54
Shipping $227.92
Total $3,083.45
Deposits
Payments
ustomer g 6979 Finance Charges $0.00
*ustomer Tax 1D: Balance $3,083.45
erms: Net 30 Days
alesperson: SIGNATURE SIGNS, INC

ate Pickeg Up:



D & T Travel & Tours Inc.

INVOICE

3948 Legacy Drive Suite 106 Box 304
Plano, TX 75023

Phone: {972) 680-0087 *

E-mail; gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net

INVOICE # 2305001
Date: May. 03, 2023

Bill to: Mr. Martin/Terrill

For: Dr. Gandy/Stephanie.Kay
Dr. Martin/Kenyetta.Valeda

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
United Airline Return date change, fare difference
U5530.10 x 1 Uss30.10
EVA Airways return date change, fare difference + penalty
085122.80 =x 2 US5245.60
Paid in full with Visa Card ending 8347 -U5530.10

-US245.60

TOTAL Us50.00

Make all checks payable to D & T Travel.

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact {(372) 680-0087 or e-mail gl.ditravel@sbcglobal.net.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




T mryient has been deposited.

Terril| Martin terri|
Taylor Martin tayl
Fri, Apr 27 2023,

f.martm@gmaﬁ.com
or.martin@bge
8:13 P\

ducationms‘or

g

Terril| Martin DR
President & CEQ

http_s_://www.bgeducationms.org
—=Rs://www.b ~==ationms,or

2501 Crossin
Bowfing Gree
270—792—933

terriH.martin )
~=il.martin@

gs Bivd., Suite 301A-F
N, KY 42104
0 (Cely)

9Mmail.com

ount ending in-: 1925
:04/21/2023

F?.eceived date
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W “LNunrong L, has
deposﬂed.

Sent from account ending in: 1925
Receiveq date: 04/14/2023

L0g in angd SChedule Your payment

"INg payment jf you'd [ike

Thanks for using Ze|le® atU.S. Bank

If you'q like to view thijg transaction log in to Your accoynt

Manage your alerts

You are receiving this alert becayse youre enrolleq in Zelle® at J.S Bank
u.s. Bank automatr’ca”y dlerts Customers of Zelles activity. If yo did not
initiate the action noted apg IStance r, 'ated to thig diert please

Ve or neead assistan
call BOO-USBANKS (872-2657)

Need assistance?

J select Conta [

Log in to your accoynt ang
the Uu.s. Bank Mobile App. select H

Log in now )

Zelle® and Zelle® related Mmarks gre wholly Owned by Early Waming Services, LLC ang are used hergjr

the license.

2/3
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usbank Zelle

Your Zelle® payment of $50.00
to Xitong Rui has been
deposited.

Sent from account ending in: 1925
Received date: 04/14/2023

Got rent to pay or a gift to send? Log in and schedule your payment
today — you can even make it a recurring payment if you'd like.

Thanks for using Zelle® at U.S. Bank.

If you'd like to view this transaction, log in to your account.

Manage your alerts

You are receiving this alert because you're enrolled in Zelle® at U.S. Bank.

U.S. Bank automatically alerts customers of Zelle® aclivity. If you did not
initiate the action noted above or need assistance related to this alert please
call 800-USBANKS (872-2657).

vy

Need assistance?

Log in to your account and select "Contact Us" from the service menu, or in
the U.S. Bank Mobile App, select Help & services from the main menu.

Login now >

b Q =

Mail Search Calendar
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usbank Zelle

Your Zelle® payment of $50.00
to Kang Shan has been
deposited.

Sent from account ending in: 1925
Received date: 04/14/2023

Got rent to pay or a gift to send? Log in and schedule your payment
today — you can even make it a recurring payment if you'd like.

Thanks for using Zelle® at U.S. Bank.

If you'd like to view this transaction, log in to your account.

Manage your alerts

You are receiving this alert because you're enrolled in Zelle® at U s, Bank.

U.S. Bank automatically alerts customers of Zelle® activity. If you did not
initiate the action noted above or need assistance related to this alert please
call 800-USBANKS (872-2657).

)

Need assistance?

Login to your account and select “Contact Us" from the service menu, or in
the U.S. Bank Mobile App, select Help & services from the main menu.

Login now>

% Q =

Mail Search Calendar




Receipt from Olive Garden //\:\

Dlive Garden
Taylor Martin

Thu, Apr 20, 2023, 12:32 PM

You don't often get email from receipt@ziosk.com. Learn why this is important

OLIVE GARDEN 1842
3220 Scottsville Road
Bowling Green, KY 42104

PhoneNumberi: 2707826050

Check No: 52564

Table No: 313

Date: 04/20/2023 12:32 PM
Server: Jada V

VISA DEBIT/8003
Purchase/Chip Read
TID:***1894
RRN:2304201100052564
AID:A0000000031010
TVR:8000008000
IAD:ADC6FAFD00800000
TSI1:6800

ARC:00

TRN SEQ:00004191

TRN ID:1661612246
NET:Visa

MODE:Issuer

Auth Code:014700

Nater 1.00 0.00
Water 1.00 0.00
[talian Margarita 1.00 8.50
L Chicken Parm 1.00 1099

1/3



* Zuppa Toscana

Soup & Salad

Garden Salad

Blue Amalfi

Absolut

1.00 8.99 ~
1.0f
1.00 0.00
1.00 1.50
Sub Total 36.48
Sales Tax 2.19
Total 38.67
Tip 7.73
Amount Paid 46.40

THANKS FOR VISITING US TODAY!
GRACIAS POR VISITARNOS HOY

JOIN OUR ECLUB AND RECEIVE
A FREE APPETIZER OR DESSERT
WHEN YOU SIGN UP!

JOIN ECLUB




Trip.com Group

Trip.com Travel Singapore Pte. Ltg.
Company No/GsT Reg. No: 201613701

Bookr'ng No. 238355?6758
Date of Booking: 12:08, April 24, 2023 (GMT+8)

Contact Name

TERRILL MARTIN

Email terriﬂ.martin@gmail.com

Passengers & Ticket Numbers

876-9746696?37

May 6, 2023

Shanghai - Chengduy Economy Class

Fare

Taxes & Fees

Fuel Surcharge

This receipt is automatica"y generated.




Trip.com Group

Trip.com Travel Singapore Pte. Ltd.
Company No/GST Reg. No: 201613701E

Booking No. 23835799542

Date of Booking: 12:28, April 24, 2023 (GMT+8)

Receipt
Contact Info
Contact Name TERRILL MARTIN
Email terrill.martin@gmail.com
Passengers & Ticket Numbers
MARTIN/TERRILL D 781-9746601976
Flights
May 10, 2023 Chengdu - Shanghai Business class
Price Summary Amount
Fare $271.10
Taxes & Fees $7.30
Fuel surcharge $8.70
Total $287.10

This receipt is automatically generated.

Trip.com Travel Singapore Pte. Ltd.




Trip.com

Check-in Voucher
Booking No.AiT85S: 23819373168

Before

Contact Us

Hotel Confirmation Number

s Local Time

Hotel's

12:00, May 6, 2023

After 20235586E12:00

Chengdu Jinli Huaxi Duo Qingju Hotel
PRI AREES

Address: No.113 Wuhouci Street, Wuhou District, Chengdu, Sichuan,
China

Address: BEEEA#H1135

Telephone: +86 28 86055875 0

Check-in Check-out Nights
After 14:00 Before 14:00 3
May 6, 2023 May 9, 2023 PSS
MNEHHER:2023F5H68 iEFEHER:20235E5H98

510111_6867838209 Payment Method Prepay Online

EETHAS fdh= RS
Guest Names Terrill Martin,Hui JI Your room rate was prepaid to
= Trip.com, and we will forward this
payment on to the hotel. Depending
Room Type Cozy Double Room on local regulations, you may still
fzias) REAFE-SHEARE need to pay additional taxes and fees
—— 2 at the hotel front desk.
P BB BEMIEITrip.com , MGESEH
1= Trip.com3Z4TATENS. EAAEEEIRIELE

Max. Occupancy Max. occupancy: 2 NS ER,
BENMEAM

May 6, 2023 ~ May 7, 2023

No meals
Himals May 7, 2023 ~ May 9, 2023

No meals

2023%5H6H ~ 202355878
e TER

20235%5H7H ~ 2023%5H98

TTER
Bed Type 1 queen bed(1.8m)
pRE 13AER(1.82K)
Extra Bed Extra bed not available
IRER ZEEARTINER
Window Has window
i aE

Cancellation Policy :

Why download the Trip.com app?

Global Access Number: +1-646-362-8606;
Flight & Hotel Bookings:24/7;

Other Bookings:09:00-02:00 (+1)
(GMT +8);

Save mobile data and avoid having to print with the app
TR0




Trip.com Group

Trip.com Travel Singapore Pte. Ltd.
Company No/GST Reg. No: 201613701E

Booking No. 23835520054
Date of Booking: 11:55, April 24, 2023 (GMT+8)

Receipt
Contact Info
Contact Name TERRILL MARTIN
Email terrill.martin@gmail.com
Passengers & Ticket Numbers
MARTIN/TERRILL D 999-9746689219
Flights
May 6, 2023 Beijing - Chengdu Business class
Price Summary Amount
Fare $362.40
Taxes & Fees $7.30
Fuel surcharge $8.70
Total $378.40

This receipt is automatically generated.

Trip.com Travel Singapore Pte. Ltd.



Trip.com Group
Trip.com Travel Singapore Pte. Ltd.
Company No/GST Reg. No: 201613701

Booking No. 23835450550
Date of Booking: 11:42, April 24, 2023 (GMT+8)

Receipt

Contact Name TERRILL MARTIN

Email terrill. martin@gmail.com

Passengers & Ticket Numbers

MARTIN/KENYETTA VALEDA 880-2175037623
GANDY/STEPHANIE DAY 880-2175037621

&3

880-2175037622

May 6, 2023 Beijing - Shanghai Business class

$805.20
$21.90
$26.10

$853.20

Fare

Taxes & Fees

Fuel surcharge

This receipt is automatically generated.

Trip.com Travel Singapore Pte. Ltd.



$262.93 to Fang Shen h
been deposited.

Sent from account ending in: 1925
Received date: 04/22/2023

Got rent to pay or a gift to send? Log in and schedule your payment
today — you can even make it a recurring payment if you'd like.

Thanks for using Zelle® at U.S. Bank

If you'd like to view this transaction, log in to your account.

Log in
Manage your alerts
You are receiving this alert because you're enrolled in Zelle® at U S. Bank
initiate the action noted above or need assistance related to this alert please

U.S. Bank automatically alerts customers of Zelle® activity. It you aid not
call 800-USBANKS (872-2657)

Need assistance?

Log in to your account and select “Contact Us™ from the service ;
the U.S. Bank Mobile App, select Help & services from the main menu

Log in now)

Yo cavesnofl]

Zelle® and Zelle® related marks are wholly owned by Early Warning Services, LLC and are used herein under

the license.

2/3



Trip.com Group

Trip.com Travel Singapore Pte. Ltd.
Company No/GST Reg. No: 201613701E

Booking No. 23850476982
Date of Booking: 02:57, April 25, 2023 (GMT+8)

Receipt
Contact Info
Contact Name TERRILL MARTIN
Email terrill. martin@gmail.com
Passengers & Ticket Numbers
3 § 876-9746541015
Flights
May 10, 2023 Chengdu - Taiyuan Business class
Price Summary Amount
Fare $134.80
Taxes & Fees $7.30
Fuel surcharge $8.70
Total $150.80

This receipt is automatically generated.

Trip.com Travel Singapore Pte. Ltd.



QuickBooks Payroll Services

Sent: 04/25/2023
Subject: Details of Funds to be Withdrawn

T e
Actual funds to be withdrawn: TN
Direct Deposit service fee 21.00
Direct Deposit 65675.24
Total payment 65696.24

to be withdrawn from US Bank.

Vendor Payment Rum Summary for 04/28/2023:

Payments

Total
TOPRINT

Chang Xiaging
Chen Sisi

Fan Song

Ji Hui

Legacy Cleaning
Mingxin Cheng
Peile Tian
Taylor S. Martin
Hei-Ping Pan
Xiaosheng Quyang
Xin Guan

Yijuan Jia

Direct
Deposit

65,675,
4,000.
4,250.
4,250.
3,364.

400.
3,800.
600.
4,500.

27,261.
4,500.
4,500.
4,250.

24







4126/23, 2:57 P\

April 26, 2023 [ Order number 8667234217

B Microsote 365 Microsoft 365 Family

Famnily

$99.99 | Subscription

Total $105.99
Paid with Visa **8347

Shipping details
2501 Crossings Bivd,, Suite 301E

Bowling Green, ky, 42104-5482
us

Related links:  print order Order help

httpsj/acoount.microsoﬂ_comlbiﬂingfordars

Microsoft account | Order history

Completed

Billing details

Subtotal
Tax

Total
Paid with

Manage subscription

Hide details A

$99.99
$6.00

$105.99
Visa **8347



Sent: 04, 125/2003

Subject:




4/26/23, 2:10 PM Gmail - Vendor payment receipt for Bg EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC,

M Gma” Terrill Martin <terrill.martin@gmajI.com>

Vendor Payment receipt for BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC.

lntuitPayrollServices@payrollservices.intuit.com Wed, Apr 26, 2023 at
<fntuitPayroHServices@payrollservfces.intuit.com> 12:51 AM

INTuIT

Vendor pPayment receipt

Here's g Summary of vendor pPayments:

Transfer amount ,$_7_27_;,_1_6-Z—,71:6\_

Fees charged Q~$1.75
Taxes charged %000
Total amount $2,168.91
From account ending 1925

Vendor Payment recipients

Wei-Ping Pan $2167.16 [ 0418358009 ]

Direct deposit services brought to you by:
Intuit Payments Inc.

2700 Coast Avenue Mountain View CA, 94043
Phone number 1 -888-536-4801.

NMLS #1098819

For more information about Intuit Payments’ money transmission licenses, please visit
https://www.intuit.com/legal/licenses/payment~licenses/

https://mail, goog!e.camlmail/ulﬂ/?ik=8 1 bb447278&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 176421684851 53244768 simnl=rmen 476 smamm o



™M Gmail

Taylor Martin <martinsamone98@gmail.corr
Your ride with Juan

n April 27

Lyft Receipts <ng-

reDly@lyftmail coms T L —
To: <martinsamon998@gmai!.com>
APRIL 27, 2023 AT 9,03 AM
Thanks for rding with Juan!
100% of tips go to drivers. Add a tip
Lyft fare (43.68mi, 49m 31s) $120.51
Texas Surcharge $3.48
Tip $12.00

VisA  Visa *8003

$135.99
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071 ; [AH Retafl Store
2600 N Terminal Rr;arl
Houston, Tx (7032
United States
281-201-5931

Store; 71 Hr—n_;i:iﬂ_r._
!\j ;.::.] i-)lnf.r: b Tlme: 10:08 M
| icket ! :

Cashier: 7 /58

0’ ljg{it.;1 ﬁRUUﬁtl W

F1gin dirort:

SU%;‘ Won AZ er ort: TPF

eal Minber: :
Custoner fape: MRTINYTempLLp

e lcome tg our stope!

L&G KoopFg
250397 | 1 60,00 60.00 F
L&G WoonroRp RYE LT
250397 I 60.00
L&G HoaDFoRp RYE LT
250391 160,09 60.00 E
XLARGE STeR 19.5 2379
147644 [ 0,00 0.00 ¢
XLARGE s7ER 9.5 %2378
147644 ) 000 <
XLARGE S7gR 19.5X% 2378

147644 I 0.00 0.00 ¢

Item _A oty Price . Amount
RD RYE |7

60.00 E

Ubtota] 180,00
Tax 0.00




Professiana Labs jn¢ Saleg Receipt

Clarksville, TN
Bowling Green, Ky

BitL To
TERRILL MARTIN

SALES # DATE

14899 04/27/2023

DATE ACTIVITY DESCH:‘PTION
Rapid Covip PCR Rapid Covip PCR

www.anylabtestnow. corn/clarksvr‘”e_tn
www.any!abtestnow.com/bowlinggreenhky

2257 Wilma Rudolph st D
Clarksvilfe, TN 37040
931-552.4 165
Clarksviﬂe@anylabtestnow.com

2425 Scottsville Rd Ste 105
Bowling Green, KY 424 04
270-599-0555
30wﬁnggreenky@anylabtesmow.com

TOTAL
BALANCE DUE

QTy

RATE AMOUNT
199.00 199.00
199.00

$0.00



Fwd: You're going to Nashville on 04/27 (4F3PQM)!

Terrill Martin terriH.martin@gmaff.com
Taylor Martin taylor, martin@bgeducatfonms.org
Wed, Apr 26, 2023, 1:03 pMm

Terrill Martin SR
Founder/Presr’dent & CEO
BG Education Management Solutions, Inc.

mgg//www.bgeducationms.or
———=Jeducationms.org

Executive Director
Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky

2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301A-F
Bowling Green, KY 42104
270-792-9330 (Cell)

terrill.martin@_gmail.com

“r,\l.ls 'D'.S']-/
Qale-* ATV,

\9

i

—————————— Forwarded message --—-—____
From: Southwest Airlines <southwestairlines ifl

Y-Southwest.com>
Jate: Wed, Apr 26, 2023 at 12:59 PM

subject: You're going to Nashville on 04/27 (4F3PQM)!

0: <terrill.martin@gmail.com>

Here's your itinerary & receipt. See ya soon!

View our mobile site | View in browser

soumwestnv Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account




erl It can't cor

ard to fiying togeth
'mportant travel information,

Hi An

\We're 10
you'l find you

oking forw
r itinerary, !

onboard soon!

you

3
(o}
p]
o)
[l
w2

kL‘

@]
o
m

Conﬂrmat\on
PA SSENGER Anthony Jerome Martin
RAPID REWARDS # Join Of Login
TICKET # 5262447685899

£5T POINTS EARNED 1,452

oints aré only estimations:

Rapid Rewards@ P

Your itinerary
sday, 04!27;‘2023

DEPARTS
LT pou 0245 BNA 04:10°V

#2238
Houston (Hobby)

Payment 'mformation

Air - AF3PQM

pase Fare 5

US Transportat $

U.s. 9 gecurity Fee %
$
$
$

ion Tax

5. Flight gegment Tax

1.S passengel Facility Chg 50
274.97

tal
i may resull 3 fa
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Bl WD WL Il IWwil I
Account Number:
1458 1359 1925

LiIDank.

P.O. Box 1800 ;
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-0800 Statement Period:
158 IMG ) Y  sT01 Apr 3, 2023
— through
" Apr 30, 2023
% Page 1 of 7
IIIIIIIIIIIIIl!llllllllllIIIIIIIIIIIlllllll|I|IIIIII|I']|||IIIIII
000223435 00 SP 106481725442296 E
BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. = To Contact U.S. Bank
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E 24-H Busii
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482 our GUSINESs
Solutions: 800-673-3555
U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calls
Internet: usbank.com

NFORMATION YOU SHOULI

Thank you for choosing U.S. Bank. We re commltted to keeping you up to date on your account and would like to remind you of a
recent change to our Night Deposit Agreement, effective April 14, 2023. If you utilize the night drop service, you may review the
revised Night Depository Service Standard Terms and Conditions online at usbank.com, request a copy by calling 800-USBANKS
(872-2657), or obtain a copy by visiting your local U.S. Bank branch. By continuing to use our night deposit services after April 14,
2023, you accept and agree to these updated terms. If you have any questions, please call us at U.S. Bank 24-Hour Banking at

800-USBANKS (872-2657).

J.S. BANK SILVER - BUSINESS
1.S. Bank National Association
Account Summary

# ltems

3eginning Balance on Apr 3 $ 6,795.72 Number of Days in Statement Period 30
Jther Deposits 2 175,000.00
>ard Withdrawals 32 9,291.06-
Jther Withdrawals 27 78,980.84-
~hecks Paid 9 77,779.50-

Ending Balance on Apr 30, 2023 $ 15,744.32
Jther Deposits
Jate Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
\pr 12 Electronic Deposit From SIMPSON COU 901 $ 140,000.00

REF=2310101 77149320N00

1616001281CASH DISB

\pr 19 Electronic Deposit me IMPSON C e s ~ 35,000.00
REF= 231080172659820!\100 1616001281CAS| 'BISB ...........
Total Other Deposits $ 175,000.00
>ard Withdrawals
>ard Number: x000¢-Xx00¢-xxxx-8003
Jate  Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
\pr 3 Recurring Debit Purchase On 040123 270-842-0986 KY 2000901715 $ 162.00-
FSP*STORPLACE OF REF # 24445003092000901715 USH
*'**’****'**8003
\pr 3 Recurring Debit Purchase -131.2012)69{}1;?16.;. - 202.00-
it*ﬂ*i**“tam 2 z .- x e 2 i :
\pr 4 Debit Purchase - VISA On 040323 BOULDER CO 4400799102 8.48-
MINUTEKEY REF # 24055223094400799102190
"*****"***8003
\pr 4 Debit Purchasa - VISA _.DnM@SBOWUNG_GREEKY 4400208362 74.87-
SAMSCLUB#4876 - L em bl -
oo mong ' : SEaEEEE Snnn
\pr 6 Recurring Debit Purchase on 040523 408-536-6000 CA 5715440570 54.99-

ADOBE *CREATIVE
'*'****’***'8003

REF # 24492153095715440570 US1



i DankK BALANCE YOUR ACCOUNT
® To keep track of all your transactions, you should balance your account every month. Please

examine this statement immediately. We will assume that the balance and transactions shown are
correct unless you notify us of an error.

Jutstanding Deposits
DATE AMOUNT 1. List any deposits that do not appear on your statement in the Outstanding Deposits section at
the left. Record the total.

2. Check off in your checkbook register all checks, withdrawals (including Debit Card and ATM)
and automatic payments that appear on your statement. Withdrawals that are NOT checked off
TOTAL $ should be recorded in the Outstanding Withdrawals section at the left. Record the total.

Sutstanding Withdrawals Enter the ending balance shown on this statement. $

DATE AMOUNT

Enter the total deposits recorded in the Outstanding Deposits section. $

Total lines 3 and 4. $
Enter the total withdrawals recorded in the Outstanding Withdrawals section.  §

Subtract line 6 from line 5. This is your balance. $

e N e 0O AW

Enter in your register and subtract from your register balance any checks, withdrawals or other
debits (including fees, if any) that appear on your statement but have not been recorded in your
register.

9. Enter in your register and add to your register balance any deposits or other credits (including
interest, if any) that appear in your statement but have not been recorded in your register.

10. The balance in your register should be the same as the balance shown in #7. If it does not
match, review and check all figures used, and check the addition and subtraction in your register.
If necessary, review and balance your statement from the previous month.

TOTAL $

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES TO OUR CONSUMER CUSTOMERS
In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Checking, Savings, ATM, Debit Card, ACH, Bill Pay and Other Electronic Transfers
f you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, we must hear from you no later than 60 days” after we sent you
‘he FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared. Telephone us at the number listed on the front of this statement or write to us at U.S. Bank, EP-MN-WS5D, 60 Livingston
Ave., St. Paul, MN 55107,
» Tell us your name and account number.
» Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more information.
» Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
Ne will determine whether an error occurred within 10 business days after we hear from you and will correct any error promptly. if we need more time, we may take up to 45 days to
nvestigate your complaint. For errors involving new accounts, point-of-sale, or foreign-initiated transactions, we may take up to 90 days to investigate your complaint. If we decide to do this,
~e will credit your account within 10 business days for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. If
~e ask you to put your complaint or question in writing and we do not receive it within 10 business days, we may not credit your account.

*Please note: Paper draft and paper check claims must be disputed within 30 days per Your Deposit Account Agreement.

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES TO OUR BUSINESS CUSTOMERS

=rrors related to any transaction on a business account will be governed by any agreement between us and/or all applicable rules and regulations governing such transactions, including the
-ules of the National Automated Clearing House Association (NACHA Rules) as may be amended from time to time. If you think this statement is wrong, please telephone us at the number
isted on the front of this statement immediately.

CONSUMER BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY REGARDING YOUR RESERVE LINE

What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement

f you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at:

J.S. Bank, P.O. Box 3528, Oshkosh, W1 54903-3528.

n your letter, give us the following information:

+ Account information: Your name and account number.

v Dollar Amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error.

» Description of problem: If you think there is an error on your bill, describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement.

You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in question.

WNhile we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true:

» We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on that amount.

» The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to
pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that amount.

» While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance.

» We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

Reserve Line Balance Computation Method: To determine your Balance Subject to Interest Rate, use the dates and balances provided in the Reserve Line Balance Summary section.

The date next to the first Balance Subject to Interest is day one for that balance and is applicable up to (but not including) the date of the next balance (if there is one). We multiply the

3alance Subiject to Interest by the number of days it is applicable and add them up to get the same number of days in the billing cycle. We then divide the result by the number of billing

Jays in the cycle. This is your Balance Subject to Interest Rate. Any unpaid interest charges and unpaid fees are not included in the Balance Subject to Interest. The ***INTEREST

CHARGE®** begins from the date of each advance.

REPORTS TO AND FROM CREDIT BUREAUS FOR RESERVE LINES
Ne may report information about your account to credit bureaus. Late payments, missed payments or other defaults on your account may be reflected in your credit report.

CONSUMER REPORT DISPUTES

Ne may report information about account activity on consumer and small business deposit accounts and consumer reserve lines to Consumer Reporting Agencies (CRA). As a result, this
may prevent you from obtaining services at aother financial institutions. If you believe we have inaccurately reported information to a CRA, you may submit a dispute by calling 844.624.8230
or by writing to: U.S. Bank Attn: Consumer Bureau Dispute Handling (CBDH), P.O. Box 3447, Oshkosh, WI 54903-3447. In order for us to assist you with your dispute, you must provide:
Jour name, address and phone number; the account number; the specific information you are disputing; the explanation of why it is incorrect; and any supporting documentation (e.g.,
affidavit of identity theft), if applicable.

EQUAL HOUSING

Member FDIC LENDER



2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482

LsIDanK.

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Business statement
Account Number:

1458 1359 1925

Statement Period:

Apr 3, 2023
through
o Apr 30, 2023
4 Page 2 of 7
J.S. BANK SILVER - BUSINESS CHECKING o : _ (CONTINUED)
1.8. Bank National Association Account Number 1-458-1359-1925
>ard Withdrawals (continued)
>ard Number: xxxx-x000¢-00¢-8003
Jate Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
\pr 12 Debit Purchase - VISA ~ On 041123 BOWLING GREE KY 1001137958 37.83-
MARATHON : _' : ' R_ # 40 4310100113?958968
i*ii***tiﬂ*am o i = i &
\pr 14 Debit Purchase - VISA On 041223 BOWLING GREE KY 3500503917 14.84-
DOLLAR-GENERAL # REF # 24445003103500503917751
rasarrrereeng ()03
\pr 20 Debit Purchase-VISA ~ On 041923 lyft.com CA 0400969546 27.35-
LYFT *RIDEWED . REF # 240552331 10400969546266 :
tikﬂ**i#&f&m e s 3 S
\pr 20 Debit Purchase - VISA On 041923 nyt.com CA 0400970449 30.61-
LYFT *RIDE WED REF # 24055233110400970449708
’t*t**t****tsooa
\pr 20 Debit Purchase -VISA ( 0400968693 53.98-
LYFT *Ri '
KARERRAARERK 003 S : S s
\pr 20 Debit Purchase - VISA On 041723 800-435-9792 TX 9107770567 404.99-
SOUTHWES 5262 REF # 24692163109107770567156
*****"*****8003
\pr 20 Debit Purchase - VISA - On BO1-5663471 NY 93900010100 921.53-
- TOSHIBA Bl 4325453109900010100030 ;
ktiﬂ**iiﬂna '7 Shmnhr
\pr 21 Debit Purchase - VISA On 042023 71 3—771 -5901 TX 0300609993 160.00-
FSP*DEVINE TOWNC REF # 24445003110300609993611
iitttt’t*t'faooa
\pr 21 Debit Purchase - VISA 0726132513 3,083.46-
o SIGNATURESGNS_ s '
-uu****uism' = : =
\pr 24 Debit Purchase - VISA On 042023 BOWLING GREE KY 1140678396 46.40-
OLIVE GARDEN 100 REF # 24164073111140678396176
.
\pr 24 Debit Purchase - VIS  On 042323 164-636-2860 NY 4868396375 228.20-
RS e 92 5311486839637555?
*****ﬂ**f***.eqqs'f = Ix e
\pr 24 Debit Purchase - VISA On 042323 833—8960077 NY 4000071477 287.10-
Trip.com REF # 24204293114000071477622
T
\pr 24 Debit Purchase : VISA' = ﬂn 042323 184636—2860 NY 4869397270 355.20-
TRIPUS s =
miogond =
\pr 24 Debit Purchase - V]SA On 042323 164-636-2860 NY 4868395170 378.40-
TRIPUS REF # 24492153114868395170298
srrrrrrreanag)03
\pr 24 Debit Purchase -VISA -:()n 042323 164-636-2860 NY 4869393388 853.20-
TRIPUS '_ S ' REF # 244921531148693933881 06
ttf&tti*t!‘*ta
\pr 25 Debit Purchase - VISA On 042423 833-8960077 NY 4328591633 150.80-
Trip.com REF # 24204293114328591633725
titt**ih*t*tsooa
\pr 28 Debit Purchase - VISA 8400967294 135.99-

LYFT *RIDE THU i
*t***ii***i*gﬁﬁa” o _. - :_. ;

Card 8003 Withdrawals Subtotal

$ 7,672.22-



v—- TEETEEL NN NS U1 WA WA DL VLY 1 IV i

BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482

Account Number:
1458 1359 1925
Statement Period:
Apr 3, 2023
through

Apr 30, 2023

Page 3of 7

J.S.. BANK SIL\

1.5. Bank National Assomatlon

>ard Withdrawals (continued)
>ard Number: Xxxxx-xx00-x0x-8347

~ (CONTINUED)

Accbunt Number 1-458-1359-1925

Jate  Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
\pr 3 Recurring Debit Purchase On 040223 615-8263500 TN 2280927187 464.31-
KEYSTONE BUSINES REF # 24755423082280927187 US1
«tttﬁ*ik*tt*8347
\pr 14 Debit Pufchas_e ANG GREE KY 4000002331 78.97-
PAW'PA 104000002331521
iy ok e ey o e .
\pr 21 Debit Purchase - VISA  On 041323 800-932-2732 TX 0108556401 30.01-
UNITED 0167 REF # 24692163110108556401575
*i*ttﬁ*tﬁitt8347
\pr 21 Bebit Purchase A L 0246700016 122.80-
EVA, AER 1110246700016058
\pr 21 Debit Purchase - A UNDO CA 0246700016 122.80-
EVA AIR 6957 REF # 24941443110246700016066
t'tt!tit.**t*.aaﬂz
\pr 27 6172582006 105.99-
\pr 28 Recurring Debit Purchase On 042723 WWW ROCKETLA CA 8000016010 39.99-
ROCKETLAW 877-75 REF # 24492163118000016010 US1
ttﬂﬁ*i*ittii8347
\pr 28 Debit Purchase 8001049141 180.00-
ISHOPPE: 1 ( '
\pr 28 Debit Pui’chaéé - VISA On 042723 BOWLING GHEE KY 8131180734 199.00-
ANY LAB TEST NOW REF # 24755423118131180734843
attntﬁiﬁﬁtkt8347
\pr 28 Debit Purchase -On 042623 BO _ 7104079518 274.97-
SOUTHWE 11-7104079518568 C B
***H****'*:*:*_B : :
Card 8347 Withdrawals Subtotal 1,618.84-
Total Card Withdrawals 9,291.06-
Jther Withdrawals
Jate  Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
\pr 3 Electronic Withdrawal To FFB PROP MGMT 4,150.00-
REF=230900130839640N00 H351546989ACH Collec1049690
\pr 14 Zelle instant: - 50.00-
“On 04/1423 '
\pr 14 Zelle Instant 50.00-
On 04/14/23 ~ PMT ID=USBmvDQedqg6e
\pr 14 Zelleinstant o BT TG i £0.00-
4 -~
\pr 14 Zelle Instant PMT To KANG SHAN 50.00-
On 04/14/23 ) PMT ID=USBWBHpedrik
\pr 14 Zelle Instant -0 0wl PN KITONG RUL 50.00-
\pr 14 Analysis Service Charge 1400000000 78.00-
\pr 14 Zelle Ingtant 5,834.00-
\pr 19 Zelle Instant 63.28-
On 0411 9/23
\or 19 Zelie Instant B 275 03-
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Jther Withdrawals (continued)

0 ~(CONTINUED)
Accounl Number 1-458-1359-1925

Jate Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
\pr 21 Zelle Instant PMT To PEIYING CHEN 202.45-
On 04/21/23 _ ~ PMT ID=USBpnXTefs5E
\pr 24 Zelie Instant SO B HEN- 262.93-
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawal To INTUIT PAYROLL S 1.75-
REF=231160198157850N00 1 72261 66790UICKBOOK8830658889
\pr 27 Electronic Withd S 21.00-
. REF=2311 BOONOL LBl -
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawal To INTUIT PAYROLL S 400.00-
REF=231160198157880N00 172261 GGTQQUICKBOOKSSBOGSEBBQ
\pr 27 i 600.00-
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawal To INTUIT PAYROLL S 2,167.16-
REF=2311 6q1__9§1 57810NGO 172261 66790UICKBOOK8830658889
\pr 27 : 3,364.00-
\pr 27 Electronlc Wlth raw 3,800.00-
REF=23116 _
\pr 27 tronic Wi 4,000.00-
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawal 4,250.00-
REF= 231160198157840N00
\pr 27 i Wi 4,250.00-
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawai To INTUIT PAYROLL $ 4,250.00-
REF=231 160198157830N00 1 72261 GSTQQUICKBOOKSBSOSSBBBQ
spr 27 : OLL S _ 4,500.00-
' . 23 -KBOOKSBSOSSBB&Q-
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawal To INTUIT PAYROLL S 4,500.00-
REF=231160198157750N00 1 ?226166790UICKBOOK8830658889 _
\pr 27 Electronic Withdi 5 : 4,500.00-
- REF=231160: ,iCKBOOKsaaﬂssaaeg S
\pr 27 Electronic Withdrawal To INTUIT PAYROLL S 27.261.24-
REF=231160198157820N00 1722616679QUICKBOOKS830658889
Total Other Withdrawals $ 78,980.84-
>hecks Presented Conventionally
~heck Date Ref Number Amount Check Date Ref Number Amount
231 Apr 14 9210559279 961.00 2236 Apr 13 8912839445 291750
1232 Apr 28 9213162909 175.00 2237 Apr 13 8912866318 5,032.00
1233 Apr 28 9213162910 175.00 2238 Apr 14 9213314494 10,064.00
1234 Apr 13 8912839444 2,420.00 2239 Apr 20 8914083369 53,185.00
1235 Apr 13 8912839443 2,850.00
Conventional Checks Paid (9) $ 77,779.50-
3alance Summary
Jate Ending Balance Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance
\pr 3 1,817.41 Apr 14 111,140.93 Apr 24 85,046.21
\pr 4 1,734.06 Apr 19 145,802.62 Apr 25 84,895 .41
\pr 6 1,679.07 Apr 20 91,179.16 Apr 27 16,924.27
\pr 12 141,641.24 Apr 21 87,457.64 Apr 28 15,744.32
\pr 13 128,421.74

Balances only appear for days reflecting change.

ANALYSIS SERVIC ARG
\ccount Analysis Activity for: March 2023
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iz s SR e LT (CONTINUED)
Account Number: 1-458-1359-1825 $ 0.00
Account Number: 1-458-1373-5910 $ 78.00
Analysis Service Charge assessed to 1-458-1359-1925 $ 78.00

! Financial institutions are required by the State of lowa 1o charge sales taxes on certain service charges related to checking accounts. Any assessed tax
has been itemized on your statement.

Service Activity Detail for Account Number 1-458-1359-1925

service Volume Avg Unit Price Total Charge
Jepository Services
Combined Transactions/Items 80 No Charge
Subtotal: Depository Services 0.00
Fee Based Service Charges for Account Number 1-458-1359-1925 $ 0.00
Service Activity Detail for Account Number 1-458-1373-5910
Jervice Volume Avg Unit Price Total Charge
Jepository Services
Combined Transactions/Items 4 No Charge
Subtotal: Depository Services 0.00
Vire Transfers
Incoming Intl Wire o 7 o 1 16.00000 16.00
Bank- Fedwire Non-Repatitive . 00 0o in s 1 40.00000 40.00
Wire Advice Mail 2 11.00000 22.00
Subtotal: Wire Transfers 78.00

Fee Based Service Charges for Account Number 1-458-1373-5910 $ 78.00




